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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

OCTOBER 22, 2009 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Thursday October 22, 2009, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo, Commissioner Elizabeth A. 
Jones and Commissioner Michael L. Williams were present. Chairman Carrillo 
presided. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9902: Statement of Intent of CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a 
CenterPoint Energy Entex and CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas to increase rates on a 
division wide basis in the Houston Division.  The Commission unanimously approved 
the examiners recommendation regarding this item for an Interim Order. The 
Commission also unanimously agreed that the examiner would not be making a 
recommendation after the hearing on the merits on issues relating to prior gas costs. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
2. Docket No. C9-0014-SC-11-F: Application by San Miguel Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
for Phase I release of reclamation obligations (backfilling, regrading, and drainage 
control) for 467.6 acres, Permit No. 11F, San Miguel Lignite Mine, Atascosa and 
McMullen Counties.  The Commission unanimously approved the application.  
 
3. Docket No. C9-0015-SC-37-F: Application by Farco Mining, Inc. for Phase I and II 
releases of reclamation obligations (backfilling, regrading, drainage control, 
establishment of vegetation, and compliance with surface water quality requirements), 
459.3 acres, Permit No. 37C, Palafox Mine, Webb County.  The Commission 
unanimously approved the application. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
4. O&G 0257324: Devon Energy Production Co, L.P. to consider an exception to 
Statewide Rule 37 for the Reeves Unit Lease, Well No. 268h Reeves (San Andres) 
(75552500) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.  Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner 
Jones voted to deny the examiners recommendation of denial and grant the 
application.  Commissioner Williams voted against the granting of the application. 
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5. O&G 0249959: Crest Resources, Inc. to consider an exception to Statewide Rule 37 
for the Champ Davis Lease, Well No. 156, Stiles Ranch, South (Morrow, Lo) 
(86127250) Field, Ivester (Atoka) (44858500) Field, Stiles Ranch (Granite Wash) 
(86125200) Field, Stiles Ranch (Atoka) (86125100) Field, Stiles Ranch (Morrow) 
(86125300) Field, Wheeler County, Texas.   This item was pulled from consideration. 
 
6. O&G 05-0262945: Trend Gathering & Treating, LP to consider a sour gas pipeline 
pursuant to Statewide Rule 106, Barnett 7 to Winfree 13, Teague Area Field, Freestone 
County, Texas.  Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner Jones approved the examiners 
recommendation.  Commissioner Williams recused himself. 
 
7. O&G 08-0262269: Discovery Operating, Inc. commercial application for a permit to 
dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil 
or gas, Vogler (27053) Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) (85280300) Field, 
Martin County, Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the application. 
 
8. O&G 01-0262018: Chicken Coop, Inc. to consider an exception to Statewide Rule 
21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of Wimberely Dev. Corp ("A") (06677) 
Lease, Well Nos. 1, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, and 22, Taylor-Ina Field, 
Medina County, Texas.  Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner Jones approved the 
examiners recommendation to grant the application.  Commissioner Williams voted 
against the recommendation. 
 
9. O&G 01-0262019: Chicken Coop, Inc. to consider an exception to Statewide Rule 
21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of Adkins (12302) Lease, Well Nos. 50, 
51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 
95, 96, 109, 110, 130, 131, 151, and 152, Taylor-Ina Field, Medina County, Texas.  
Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner Jones approved the examiners recommendation 
to grant the application.  Commissioner Williams voted against the recommendation. 
 
10. O&G 01-0262020: Chicken Coop, Inc. to consider an exception to Statewide Rule 
21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of McWilliams, Glenn (06690) Lease, 
Well Nos. 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 
94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101A, and 102, Taylor-Ina Field, Medina County, Texas. 
Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner Jones approved the examiners recommendation 
to grant the application.  Commissioner Williams voted against the recommendation. 
 
11. O&G 09-0261393: Carrizo Oil & Gas, Inc. Commission called hearing on the 
application of Carrizo Oil & Gas Inc for drilling permit for the White Spot Unit Lease, 
Well No. 1h, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Denton County, Texas.  
Commissioner Williams recused himself.  Chairman Carrillo moved to deny the 
examiner’s recommendation that the subject well was entitled to a regular drilling 
permit. The motion died for lack of a second. 
 
MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
12. O&G 03-0253996: Flowers, Deborah Janet, et al., to consider the application of 
Flowers, Deborah Janet, et al., pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the 
Colony Gas Unit Lease, Cooley (Meek Sand) (20385300) Field, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  The Commission unanimously voted to deny the motion for rehearing.  
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AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (88 of 429 items; numbers 13-100)  
 
13. Surface Mining and Reclamation Division Docket No. C9-0010-SC-26-L: 
Supplemental Agreed Order relating to extension of time for Texas Municipal Power 
Authority to abate NOV 096A and potential stipulated penalties.  The Commission 
unanimously approved and signed the new order and provisions. 
 
  The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders (14-475): 
 
14. O&G 01-0255411: More Texas Oil enforcement action regarding Prothro, John E. 
(03443) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 6, Barbaras Patch (San Miguel) (05599500) 
Field, Maverick County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
15. O&G 01-0262414: More Texas Oil enforcement action regarding Robertson, Harry 
(10774) Lease, Somerset (84560001) Field, Bexar County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 73.  
 
16. O&G 02-0258263: Drill-Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding Ellison/Drill-Co., 
Inc. lease No.1 (0555053) Permit, Marcado Creek (2900) (57358500) Field, Victoria 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 16(b).  
17. O&G 09-0260425: De Larios, R. V., Ltd. enforcement action regarding Birk, C. 
(04960) Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 4a, Wichita County Regular (97155001) Field, Wichita 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(2); 46(j); 8(d)(1); 13(b)(1)(B).  
 
18. O&G 04-0260300: Tristar Oil & Gas enforcement action regarding Wiederkehr, D. 
C. (103356) Lease, Well No. 1, East 76 (Wilcox) (27310500) Field, Duval County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 73(i) and Texas Natural Resources Code Section 
91.143.  
 
19. O&G 7B-0260787: Proco Operating Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding Hughes 
et al. (17936) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 4, Sweet Savage (Tannehill) (87589300) Field, 
Jones County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III); 
8(d)(1); 3(1) and (2).  
 
20. O&G 7B-0261206: Mullins, Manuel enforcement action regarding Daws, J. Frank -
A- (07190) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Throckmorton County Regular (89812001) Field, 
Throckmorton County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
21. O&G 03-0261984: Rex Energy Operating Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Coline -A- (08550) Lease, Well No. 3, Batson NEW (06115001) Field, Hardin County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 46(a).  
 
22. O&G 7B-0261207: Eagle Energy Corporation enforcement action regarding 
White/Daniels (19088) Lease, Well No. 1, Eastland County Regular (27358001) Field, 
Eastland County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
23. O&G 09-0259766: Frontier Resources, Inc. enforcement action regarding Graham 
Estate (17929) Lease, Well No. 02, Young County Regular (99480001) Field, Young 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 13(b)(1)(B); 3(1), (2), and 
(3).  
 
24. O&G 7B-0261965: Just Oil & Gas, Inc. enforcement action regarding Jeter, E. A. 
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(03214) Lease, Well No. 89, Shackelford County Regular (82522001) Field, Shackelford 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 46(a).  
 
25. O&G 06-0261956: Gulftex Operating Inc enforcement action regarding Jacobs, J. 
L. (05762) Lease, Well No. 1, Winnsboro, SE. (Sub-Clarksville) (98104500) Field, Wood 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  
 
26. O&G 09-0262806: Martin Oil enforcement action regarding Martin (144936) Lease, 
Well No. 5, Jack County Regular (45274001) Field, Jack County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
27. O&G 03-0262227: JMC Resources Corp. enforcement action regarding Weber, 
Paul (09655) Lease, Well No. 5, Clinton (3700 Sand) (18992832) Field, Harris County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2).  
 
28. O&G 09-0260371: Double L Operating enforcement action regarding Burnett, Opal 
-A- (21021) Lease, Well No. 3, Young County Regular (99480001) Field, Young County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
29. O&G 01-0260215: Dirnett, Inc. enforcement action regarding McDonald, Martin ( 
13726) Lease, Well No. 3, Marsha (57705001) Field, Bastrop County, Texas. Violation 
of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
30. O&G 7B-0261966: Tomco Oil & Gas Inc. enforcement action regarding Carr, 
Vernon (28750) Lease, Well Nos. 7 and 8, Brown County Regular (12406001) Field, 
Brown County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1) and (4)(G)(i)(III).  
 
31. O&G 02-0262913: Thunder Oil & Gas, LLC enforcement action regarding Dubose, 
R. R. ( 01745) Lease, Well No. 1, Yoward (99528001) Field, Bee County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 73(i).  
 
32. O&G 01-0260460: Diamondback Operating, LP enforcement action regarding 
Bowermaster "46" (201414) Lease, Well No. 4, Hackberry Creek (Canyon) (37928400) 
Field, Edwards County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 46(j); 
8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III).  
 
33. O&G 02-0252214: Viper S.W.D., LLC enforcement action regarding McCampbell, 
Marilou ( 02960) Lease, Well No. 4, Una West (U-Sand) (92408372) Field, Victoria 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
34. O&G 6E-0254591: Glade Operating Co. enforcement action regarding Richey, G. 
W. ( 08166) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 12, East Texas (27302001) 
Field, Gregg County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules: 14(b)(2); 3(2); 8(d)(1).  
 
35. LP-Gas No. 2073: Ft. Worth Bottle Service, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at 7000 I-20, Aledo, Parker County, Texas.  
 
36. LP-Gas No. 2074: Alonzo's Propane enforcement action for violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rule §9.135, at Hawk Planet, 1702 Carla Street, Zapata, Zapata County, Texas.  
 
37. LP-Gas 2065: Farmers Coop. Elev. Assoc./Levelland enforcement action for 
violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at United Cotton Growers (Arnett), P.O. Box 
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1329, Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
38. LP-Gas 2072: Amerigas Propane L.P. enforcement action for violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rule §9.135, at Elgin Laser Wash, 1191 Hwy 290, Elgin, Bastrop County, 
Texas.  
 
39. LP-Gas 2087: Gartman's Butane Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Woodbury Wild Game Processing, Inc., 3286 Junction Hwy, 
Ingram, Kerr County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001674: Ken-Man Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2831 Lee, Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003703: City of Seguin enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
East Baxter, Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003723: H & G Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 3034 Waldron, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003821: San Antonio Constructors, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2220 Fresno (Angeles), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004225: Maverick Utility Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 7710 Aviation Pl., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004285: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 609 NE 19th Street (Pine Street), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004592: City of Lancaster enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2535 West Pleasant Run, Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004719: Triple L. Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 105 West Oak 
Street, Yantis, Wood County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004958: Reed Plumbing Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2500 Pelican Ct., Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005018: 10.0 Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 16121 Congo Lane (Carlsbad and Congo at Hwy 290), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
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50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005063: Gulf Coast Remodeling enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 5115 Cherrywood Ct. (Cherry Blossom Drive), League City, Galveston 
County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005106: A & G Septic Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1407 East Northeast Loop 323 (Industrial), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005162: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(b), at 308 Jarbo (Texas), Sulphur Springs/City of Sulphur 
Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005171: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2834 Wells (King Richard), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005207: City of Murchison enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Hwy 31 and 1st Street (First Street), Murchison, Henderson County, 
Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005221: Dumex Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8502 Nichols 
Rim (Danna Creek), Scenic Oaks/Ridge Creek, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005224: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 308 Jarbo (Texas), Sulphur Springs/City of Sulphur Springs, Hopkins 
County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005227: Dual Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 839 East Front (Henry), Hawkins, Wood County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005317: Phillip Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5319 Woodville (Deep Brook Drive), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005319: City of Hondo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1505 30th Street, Hondo, Medina County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005320: A Star Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 11917 Paseo Festivo (Paseo Real), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005324: San Antonio Water Systems enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2810 Low Oak (Belloak), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 



  7

62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005343: Beyer Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Mueschke Road (Cypresswood Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005346: McLean Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3101 
Manchaca Road, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005358: Capital Excavation Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 18942 Calle Cierra, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005362: Capital Excavation Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 18934 Calle Cierra, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005375: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1213 English Street (Channel), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005397: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3718 Santa Monica Drive, Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005445: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 304 South 2nd Street, Sanger, Denton County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005472: NTS Construction Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 0 CR 2100 (CR 7630), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005474: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 3124 Reagan, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005476: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 4620 Briarhaven, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005482: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 6176 Park Road, Azle/Fort Worth ML-02 (Egl Mtn E), Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005545: Mr. Ds Excavating enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5810 Bent Creek Trail, Dallas, Collin County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005582: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 400 Arkansas (Bluewater), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005600: 2 L Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 641 Timberlake Circle (Floyd), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005622: V.K. Knowlton Construction and Utilities 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 226 West Ansley (Garnet), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005628: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Nueces and Park, Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005632: Paver Connection enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2209 Macarthur 
Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005640: Cravens Partners enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2514 Stillwell, 
Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005648: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Cedar (Webb), Brownfield, Terry County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005650: Key Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
519 West State Street, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005655: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2713 
Humble, Ingleside, San Patricio County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005656: Madill Builders enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2713 Humble, Ingleside, San Patricio County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005658: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 109 Lake Road, Bridgeport, Wise County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005659: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at South Central Expressway and Craig Drive, McKinney/1/3 mile South of 
Craig on Collin McKinney Blvd., Collin County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005660: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5117 Heather Ct., Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005662: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
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action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14125 
Waxahachie Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005663: Huff & Mitchell, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 14125 Waxahachie Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005665: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10334 
Sageburrow Drive (Kirkville Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005666: SKE Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
10334 Sageburrow Drive (Kirkville Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005669: Two Rivers Pipeline Construction Co. Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Loop 338 Loop 338 (East Loop 338 and Interstate 20), 
Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005670: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4200 Block of Eldorado Parkway (Orchid), McKinney, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005672: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 106 West Avenue D (Bowie), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005673: Ricky George Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 105 North 7th, Sanger, Denton County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005675: City of Conroe enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1013 McCloud, 
Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005676: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 10325 Lake June Road (Masters), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005680: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 204 Hamilton, Stamford, Jones County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005681: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 331 
Mistywood Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005682: Coserv Gas, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2409 Lady of the 
Lake (Black Castle), Lewisville/Castle Hill, Denton County, Texas.  
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100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005683: City of Garland enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4814 Kelso Place, 
Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005688: City of McKinney enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
506 Wilcox, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005689: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4330 
Mallow (Ferdinand), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005694: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 600 
Reed Street (Turner), Roanoke, Denton County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005696: City of Weatherford enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 403 Hickory Lane Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005701: Brystar Contracting, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 400 Block Parks Street (Bowie), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005703: Saenz Utility Contractors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 8th Street (between Houston and Jackson Avenue), McAllen, Hidalgo 
County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005704: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 19301 
Highway 6, Manvel, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005705: Drymala Foun. Drill., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 19301 Highway 6, Manvel, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005707: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 500 South West Wilshire, Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005708: D.C. Telecommunications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 500 
South West Wilshire, Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005710: The Holbrook Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1709 East Beltline (Perry Road), Carrollton, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005711: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
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§18.8(b), at 2604 Mossvine Drive, Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005712: Carey Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 2604 
Mossvine Drive, Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005713: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12815 
Hazel Street, Harris County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005714: T. Construction & Utility LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12815 Hazel Street, Harris County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005715: Better Lawns & Gardens enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 5100 Cora Cove Ct., Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005717: City of McKinney enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
515 Wilcox Street, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005719: Sunset Construction & Excavation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 409 Pinafore Street, Buda, Hays County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005720: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 3410 Surrey, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005721: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 4225 Forbes Street, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005736: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1217 
Southbend, Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005750: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 3229 South Jennings (Shaw), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005751: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Milwaukee, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005752: Space Age Communication enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Milwaukee, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005753: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
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§18.8(b), at 618 South 11th, Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005755: City of Waco enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
618 South 11th, Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005756: Hall Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4793 East Loop 820 South, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005760: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 309 FM 
2253 (Hwy 82), Leary, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005762: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 502 Cedar Street, Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005764: Southwest Telecom enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
2310 Brownlee Drive, Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005765: IES Residential enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 8505 Cactus Patch Way, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005766: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 111 North 8th Street, Midlothian City, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005767: Lone Star Irrigation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3545 Prescott Drive, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005781: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1001 Florence, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005786: Mastercraft Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12747 
Pronghorn Oak (Oak Monarch), San Antonio/Alamo Ranch 44D, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005790: Cove Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2915 South General Bruce Drive, Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005803: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 0 380, Fort Worth, Wise County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005808: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
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§18.8(b), at 2723 Alaska, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005814: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 7325 Westwind Drive, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005815: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 5806 
Fence Row (Brook Crest), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005822: Hart Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at South Elm Street 
108 (SE Front Street), New Boston, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005827: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1100 South Riverside Drive (Avenue D), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005834: Thompson Ditching enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at SE 3rd and 
SE Avenue K, Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005835: Southern Datacom Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 502 West Oltorf Street, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005837: Southwest Texas Munic Gas Corp. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1410 West Hwy 90 (Cherry), Alpine, Brewster County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005838: Kinkade Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1410 West Hwy 90 (Cherry), Alpine, Brewster County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005847: ARO, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1030 Portsmouth Drive (Portsmouth Drive and Addison Drive), Pearland, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005855: Grady Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 112 East Hayden and Serenity (Serenity Street), Carthage, Panola County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005856: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 112 
East Hayden and Serenity (Serenity Street), Carthage, Panola County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005864: Fencemaster of Houston enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 9931/9930 Valley Mill Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005865: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9930 
Valley Mill Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005867: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1766 
Huntsman Street (Quail), Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005868: Jerry Walley Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1766 Huntsman Street (Quail), Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005870: Knife River Corp. - South enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 712 Taylor (Peach), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005871: WW Webber LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12000 Teel 
Parkway (Elderado), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005872: Coserv Gas, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12000 Teel 
Parkway (Elderado), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005875: All Tex Exteriors enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 8422 Opalwood Drive (Pinefield Lane), Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005876: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 6400 Gem Lake Road, Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005877: Advanced Paving enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
6400 Gem Lake Road, Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005883: P C I Service Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1400 County Club Drive (Palmer Drive), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005884: J.M.A. Tree Service & Landscaping 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 7602 Ivy Path Ct. (County Bridge Road), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005885: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 103 North Main (5th), Prosper, Collin County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005887: Zachry Construction Corporation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 9207 Valley Spring, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005891: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 423 Bridgeport, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005893: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 
Roosevelt, Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005894: Pederson Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Roosevelt (Truman) Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005895: Gary Podewitz enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3209 Oaklawn Street, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005899: Military Highway Water Supply Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at SW Corner of J.R. Becerra (Old FM 1015), Progreso, 
Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005900: City of Laredo Utilities Department 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 116 Coronado Avenue (Alvarez), Laredo, Webb County, 
Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005901: George E. Boecker enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 209 Sirocco, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005902: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 407 Truman, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005906: Ft Wood Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 16310 Bratton Lane, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005909: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2001 
Bassett Street, Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005910: Walley Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 2001 Bassett Street, Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005913: Schieffer Corp. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at FM 50 (State Highway 21), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005915: Handyman Svc's enforcement action for 
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violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2123 Chittim Trail, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005916: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at PVT Road 3601 
and CR 2000, Stanton, Martin County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005917: Glens Pump Service enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4003 East Southcross, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005919: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Highway Street (US Highway 87), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005920: D & S Contractors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1805 Hondo, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005924: J T Lanehart Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 9914 UP County, Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005925: Greenworld Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
8600 Hwy 71 West (Hwy 290), Austin/Old Bee Caves Apartments, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005929: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 700 
Block East 2nd Street, Elgin, Bastrop County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005932: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5501 
Beaver Creek (Sugar Hill Drive), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005937: Hard Line Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 22515 Lynridge, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005942: Brystar Contracting, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 500 Block Park (Bowie), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005944: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1515 
Houston Avenue, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005945: ACM Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1515 Houston Avenue, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005947: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 9611 
Parmer Ct, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005948: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 14000 
Wallisville, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005950: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 10191 
Rose Willow Lane (Birch Creek), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005951: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 6106 
Cape Henry Lane (Tilley Street), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005952: Cedar Fence Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 226 Warenton Drive (Kitts Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005955: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1503 US Hwy 380 Bus., Bridgeport, Wise County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005956: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 7051 
Portwest, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005960: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3610 
Brier Gardens Drive (Cedar Gardens Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005961: City of Bryan enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
4508 Kingsdale, Bryan/Wheeler Ridge, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005962: City of Cibolo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 100 North Main, Cibolo, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005963: Triple B Services L.L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 808 South Liberty, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005965: Accurate Plumbing and Repair 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2422 Pecos Street, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005966: ACM Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1322 Dart, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005970: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1101 
Bayou Bend, Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005975: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 8350 
Carrie Lane, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005979: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1870 
Oak Run Parkway, New Braunfels/Oak Run, Comal County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005980: Pipelayers, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1870 Oak Run 
Parkway, New Braunfels/Oak Run, Comal County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005981: Pedro S.S. Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1112 West IH 35, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005983: Supak Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1627 North Texana Street, Hallettsville, Lavaca County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005984: QFS Electric Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 703 Howard, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005985: JSB Assoc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 7200 Cambridge Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005990: Fox Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
Grove Creek (Royal Park), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005991: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 506 
Avenue I (Booker T Washington), Conroe/Duggan, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005995: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 16810 
Pinemoor Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006005: Sienergy, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 
9503 North Fitzgerald Way (Wickson Manor), Missouri City/Sienna Plantation, Fort 
Bend County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006008: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 500 
Avenue I (South 3rd Street), Conroe/Duggan, Montgomery County, Texas.  
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215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006011: Tas Commercial Concrete LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2500 Fairway Park (Hempstead Hwy), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006012: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 6821 
Everhart, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006013: SLC Construction L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 6821 Everhart, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006014: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 709 
Circle Way, Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006018: Plumbing Specialties enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1385 Thomas Road, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006020: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 11814 
Fairpoint (Grove Glen), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006024: Sunshine Pools Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5473 Fieldwood Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006028: Triple B Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
7800 Dandy, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006030: Calco Contracting, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 4726 Justin Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006032: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 15527 
Twisting Spring Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006035: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at16021 
Tahoe, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006037: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3000 
Smokey Hollow Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas  
 
227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006041: CY-TEX Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
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515 Shady Glade Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006042: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 13700 
Nimitz (Nadolney), Houston/Cloverleaf, Harris County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006044: Triple B Services L.L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 7725 Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006046: City of Conroe enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 609 East Avenue G, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006048: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 16622 
Abbeywood, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006049: Underground Technologies enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 16622 Abbeywood, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006052: Triple B Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Weaver, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006054: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4630 
Stonemede Drive, Friendswood, Galveston, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006057: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5720 
Patterson Road, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006059: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 16450 
Northgate Forest Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006061: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 909 
Oak, Harris County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006063: Huff & Mitchell, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 14316 Greenville, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006065: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 8000 
Block Oak Knoll, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006066: AAA Drilling Foundation Co. Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
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§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4837 Bryce Avenue, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006067: Triple B Service LLP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
Weaver and Peachtree, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006069: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3239 
Hillsdale, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006073: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 12715 Creekview, Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006074: JNB Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1004 Lavega, 
Waco, McLennan, County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006075: City of Ganado enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
308 E Heard Street, Ganado, Jackson County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006077: Black & Sons Construction, LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 9010 Autumnsong (between Springsong Drive and 
Fall Breeze Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006081: R and J Landscaping, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at Palestine Cove, Hutto/The Park at Brushy Creek, Williamson County, 
Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006084: G & G Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 707 SW Big Bend Trail, Glen Rose, Somervell County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006086: City of Cleveland and Public Works 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 809 Junction (Adams), Cleveland/Smith Addition, Liberty 
County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006089: Triple B Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
8006 Hoffman (Weaver), Houston/Trinity-Houston Gardens, Harris County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006129: John Williams enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 8300 Floyd Curl (Sid Katz), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention Docket No.000286: Tele-Cable Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2700 
Hunters Run, Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
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253. Damage Prevention Docket No.000539: KHA, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1475 South West Wilshire 
Blvd., Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001951: City of Palestine enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hood and East 
Lamar, Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002177: Lasiter & Lasiter Plumbing Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1201 Luna Road, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
256. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002507: Larratt, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1724 Singleton 
(Vilbig), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
257. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002995: Rodman LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1516 FM, Converse, Bexar County, Texas.  
258. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003317: Dumor Enterprises enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Babcock Road (Terra Mont Subdivision), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
259. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003378: Trio Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 9303 New Trails Drive, The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003557: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9127 
Peuplier (Bou Leau), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003572: Matula & Matula Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 302 Redwood (Hawthorn), Lake Jackson/Brazos Oaks, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
262. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004693: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 280 Dover 
(Crockett), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
263. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004742: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Collins Street North (Randol Mill Road), Arlington, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
264. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004747: City of Austin enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5509 Guadalupe Street (55 1/2), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
265. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004808: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
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violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 21706 Chaucer 
Hill (Stonewall Hill), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004855: Rodman LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 220 East Main (Flat), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004901: Jar Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
539 Redd Road West (Fern Wood), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
268. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005010: Laccett Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1110 East 
Mulberry (Hillcrest), Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
269. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005020: Satellite Cable Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6600 Davis, North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
270. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005098: Church Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11407 Rock 
Bridge Lane, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
271. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005174: City of Denton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 407 Amarillo, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
272. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005197: Fort Bend County Road & Bridge 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 230 Legion Drive (Ransom Road), Richmond, Fort 
Bend County, Texas.  
 
273. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005255: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6 Hillview Ct. (Shorehaven), Hickory Creek, Denton County, Texas.  
 
274. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005270: Striping Technology, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Old 
Omen Road (Old Omen Road and Pickens Drive), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
275. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005290: Reed Brothers & Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 17203 
Saddle Ridge Pass (Flagstone Trail Ct), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
276. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005328: Insituform Technologies Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2006 Nevada Street, San Marcos, Hays County, 
Texas.  
 
277. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005349: Joe Bland Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 430 
Old Austin Hwy, Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas.  
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278. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005350: Gulf Coast Sprinklers enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 12020 North Gessner Drive (Shoal Creek Drive), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
279. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005356: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 18942 Calle Cierra 
(Avenida Cierra), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
280. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005360: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 18934 Calle Cierra 
(Avenida Cierra), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
281. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005437: College Station Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1900 
Anderson Street, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
282. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005444: Galveston County, WCID #1 enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at FM 646 (517), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
283. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005457: Housley Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 9500 St. Croix Way, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
284. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005458: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1010 
North Cherry, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
285. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005461: Accent Plumbing, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 2722 Granite Creek Drive, Leander, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
286. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005462: Julian B. Irving, Inc. (Jay's Landscape) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 12 Oakleigh Blvd., Beaumont, Jefferson County, 
Texas.  
 
287. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005493: The Mercedes Housing Authority 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 200 Armory (Calderina), Mercedes, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
288. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005535: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1925 Avenue East, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
289. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005536: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 610 South Arizona, Celina, Collin County, Texas.  
 
290. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005588: Tri-Tech Construction Inc. enforcement 
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action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 400 Arkansas (Bluewater), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
291. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005590: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 8012 Elliot, Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
292. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005605: Schenck Builders, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 2707 Plantation Drive (Northfolk Drive), Pearland, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
293. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005609: Lifesaver Drilling, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 3100 Fairmont Ct. Lot # 65 (Longview Drive), Sugar Lane, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
294. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005610: Allied Fence Solutions enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 512 Liberty, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
295. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005613: Finway Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10883 Bourbon 
Street, Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
296. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005623: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 226 West Ansley 
(Garnet), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
297. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005624: The Design Craft Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 8720 Cullen, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
298. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005635: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3803 Turkey Medow, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
299. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005642: Haraway Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4329 Waters Edge (Park Run), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
300. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005651: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 501 Nathan, Burleson, Johnson County, Texas. 
 
301. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005653: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 537 Nathan, Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
302. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005668: Four Star Oil and Gas Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Loop 338 Loop 338 (East Loop 338 and Interstate 20), Odessa, Ector 
County, Texas.  
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303. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005671: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2615 Glenwood Lane, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
304. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005674: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5323 Falls Road (Meadowbrook Drive), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
305. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005678: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5433 Falls Road (Hollow Way Road), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
306. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005684: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Stacy Road and Meandering Parkway, Fairview ML-09, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
307. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005716: City of Grapevine enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
100 South Scribner, Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
308. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005724: JJH Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 503 Texas Parkway (5th Street), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
309. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005725: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2014 South 11th Street (West Avenue T), Temple/Hollywood, Bell County, 
Texas.  
 
310. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005735: Pike Electric Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 16217 Bear Bayou Drive, Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
311. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005738: T.M. Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3815 North Fry 
Road, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
312. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005740: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1130 South Henderson Street, Fort Worth/City of Ft Worth 
Water Dept., Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
313. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005810: Reliable Paving enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 551 North Stemmons, Sanger, Denton County, Texas.  
 
314. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005816: City of Austin enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
5806 Fence Row (Brook Crest), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
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315. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005820: Dallas Water Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2910 Arizona Avenue, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
316. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005824: Haddock Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 19333 
Hwy 6, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
317. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005828: Circle C Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at Ollie and Sloan, Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.  
 
318. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005843: Gulf Coast Sprinklers Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12020 
North Gessner Drive (Mills Road), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
319. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005851: Francisco Salcido enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5519 Dunleith 
Lane (Terranova Drive at Louetta Road), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
320. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005862: Joe Bland Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 32 
Reese (Sunset Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
321. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005869: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), 712 Taylor (Peach), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
322. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005873: San Antonio Fence Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 13706 Castelluccio (Collosseo Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
323. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005880: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 15514 
Baldswelle Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
324. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005881: Superior Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
15514 Baldswelle Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
325. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005889: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1832 Forest Bend, Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
326. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005904: Cameron County enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
7524 Gay Street (Moyse), Olmito, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
327. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005907: AEP Texas enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 300 Lola Johnson, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
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328. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005908: Harlingen Water Works System 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2601 Lotus (North 25th Street), Harlingen, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
329. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005914: Austin Water Utility enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1904 South 
6th Street, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
330. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005926: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at US Hwy 87 (Shady Oak Lane), Comfort /0, Kendall County, Texas.  
 
331. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005928: V.K. Knowlton Construction and Utilities 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 236 West Ansley, San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
332. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005933: V.K. Knowlton Construction and Utilities 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 230 West Ansley, San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
333. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005939: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 3208 
Bridle Path, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
334. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005943: City of Liberty enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
140 Hillside Drive, Liberty, Liberty County, Texas.  
 
335. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005959: Espinoza Tree Service enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1424 Hudgens Ave. (Morrison Blvd.), Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
336. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005964: TLT Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 850 Kingsview (Lake Trail Drive), Prosper, Collin County, Texas.  
 
337. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005967: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2851 CR 
272, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
338. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005968: T D K Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 2851 CR 272, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
339. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005972: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1009 Forest Glen Drive, DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
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340. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005974: Hansen Plumbing Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 8350 Carrie Lane, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
341. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005976: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2301 North Texas Avenue, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
342. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005977: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 304 West Mary, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
343. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005982: QRO Mex Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(g), at 509 East 2nd Street, Elgin, Bastrop County, Texas.  
 
344. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005986: Paulswoyer enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 19202 Terra Rock, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
345. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005988: G & T Paving Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 245 North Bernal, Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
346. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005989: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Grove Creek (Royal Park), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
347. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005993: Uticon, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 101 Jasmine, Brazoria, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
348. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005996: K W A Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 16350 Ella Blvd. (Ella Crossing Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
349. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006000: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 7019 
Cerca (Heather Hill), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
350. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006004: Michels Corporation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at Hwy 2586, Texline, Dallam County, Texas.  
 
351. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006006: Encore Group B Landscape enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 9503 North Fitzgerald Way (Wickson Manor), Missouri City/Sienna 
Plantation, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
352. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006019: Martins Painting enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 12902 Rockford (Kilkenny Drive and Sugar Bush Drive), Houston, Harris 
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County, Texas.  
353. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006022: Rainco enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 
Creekbend (Old Orchard Drive), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
354. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006026: P J C Utility enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
403 North Jackson (West Brown Street), Wylie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
355. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006027: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 403 North Jackson (West Brown Street), Wylie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
356. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006033: Waller County Fence enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 15527 Twisting Spring Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
357. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006036: Ser Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
16021 Tahoe, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
358. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006038: Dowager Utility Construction, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 826 Garden Drive, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
359. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006043: Metro City Construction, LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 5900 Brock, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
360. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006045: City of Liberty enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at San Jacinto (Jefferson), Liberty, Liberty County, Texas.  
 
361. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006047: RWL Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 4601 Collins Road, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
362. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006051: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Weaver, 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
363. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006055: A.R.S. Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
8675 Vinkins Road, Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
364. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006056: Redman Communications Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 19800 Kenswick Drive, Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
365. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006062: R K Wheaton Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
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909 Oak, Harris County, Texas.  
 
366. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006064: C.E. Barker LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
8000 Block Oak Knoll, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
367. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006070: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 2810 Whitewood, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
368. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006071: Mar Con Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3239 Hillsdale, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
369. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006079: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 9008 
Dyer Street (Hondo Pass), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
370. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006080: Rio Bravo Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 9008 Dyer Street (Hondo Pass), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
371. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006082: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 26873 
North White Ranch Road (Business 83), La Feria, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
372. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006085: Hernandez Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 601/604 Collyville Terrace, Colleyville, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
373. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006088: Conradslandscaping LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 8207 Cabrillo Landing Ct. (Parsons Landing Ct.), Katy, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
374. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006091: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Clara 
Road (Miller Wilson), Crosby, Harris County, Texas.  
 
375. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006092: Allied Fire Protection enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 520 Gulfgate Center Mall, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
376. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006097: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4285 
Park (Essex Street), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
377. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006099: Prime Lawn enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3914 Appalachian Trail, Humble, Harris County, Texas  
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378. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006101: Texas Sterling enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1306 Tabor Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
379. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006102: Natures Outlook enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5806 Laurel Caverns (Mountain Lake), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
380. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006103: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 16126 
Rosenridge, Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
381. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006105: City of Brownfield enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1005 Shady Oaks, Brownfield, Terry County, Texas.  
 
382. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006106: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2817 East Randol Mill, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
383. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006107: Tiseo Paving enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2817 East Randol Mill, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
384. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006110: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 3405 
North Shepherd Drive (West 34th Street), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
385. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006111: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 3405 North Shepherd Drive (West 34th Street), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
386. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006118: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 8720 
Airline (Gulf Bank), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
387. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006120: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 8720 Airline (Gulf Bank), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
388. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006124: Tucker Engineering Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 211 Woodstone Drive, Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
389. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006126: IES Residential enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2910 Reed (Hwy 288), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
390. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006128: Unique Transformations Atx. LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 6400 Tracton Ct. (Tracton Lane), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
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391. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006131: Albert Buzaldua enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2802 Roan Creek (Roan Bluff), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
392. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006135: Dean Word Company enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at North West Military Hwy. (Green Run), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
393. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006137: City of Orange Water Dept. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 106 West Dewey Avenue (Simmons), Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
394. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006141: Arteaga Excavation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 22603 Viajes, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
395. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006143: IES Residential enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(a), at 
2356 Collin (Camp Wisdom), Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
396. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006145: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), 2010 South Shiloh Road (Miller), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
397. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006150: New Tex Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2210 Winchester Lake (Oxford Lake Drive), Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
398. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006151: The Holbrook Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 3646 Rosemeade Parkway (George Bush 
Parkway), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
399. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006152: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1129 Angela, Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
400. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006153: Custom Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1129 Angela, 
Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
401. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006156: Coserv Gas, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 0 Stomington 
Drive (Shasta), McKinney/500 Block of Stonington, Collin County, Texas.  
 
402. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006157: S & G Conctrete enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 0 Stomington 
Drive (Shasta), McKinney/500 Block of Stonington, Collin County, Texas.  
 
403. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006158: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
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enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2411 Hooper Street (Bexar Street), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
404. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006160: JNB Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
912 La Vega (Latimer), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
405. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006162: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Midwestern Parkway and Armory Road, Wichita Falls, Wichita County, 
Texas.  
 
406. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006163: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 8000 Glenview (Loop 820), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
407. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006164: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 300 Block Arkansas Lane (Highridge), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
408. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006179: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2105 Stella (North Texas Blvd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
409. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006185: Marquee Tents enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3401 Webberville Road, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
410. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006188: City of Banquete enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at County Road 40, 
Banquete, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
411. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006190: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4201 Lavender, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
412. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006192: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 81st and Avenue U, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
413. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006194: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 3500 Cimarron, Corpus Christi/Brighton Village/Cimarron 3500 Block, 
Nueces County, Texas.  
 
414. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006197: Hood County enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Lipan (North Caddo), Lipan, Hood County, Texas.  
 
415. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006199: City of Honey Grove enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at North West Corner 14th Street Poplar, Honey Grove, Fannin County, Texas.  
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416. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006201: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14000 Block Julington, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
417. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006204: Fugro Consultants, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at I 30 and Industral Blvd. (Industral Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
418. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006211: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 13102 Indianapolis (Beresford), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
419. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006214: Harris County Steel and Plumbing 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 5927 Settler's Creek Ct. (Wild Mustang), Fulshear, Fort 
Bend County, Texas.  
 
420. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006217: MP Technologies LLC enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 27531 Guthrie Ridge Lane (Deermeadow Falls Lane), Katy/Cinco Ranch Southwest 
Sec 30, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
421. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006221: Muniz Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2123 Dennis Street (William Brewster), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
422. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006222: City of Midland/City Water and Waste 
Department enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1406 West Louisiana, Midland, Midland County, 
Texas.  
 
423. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006225: Pedro SS Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4001 
Kiphen, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
424. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006226: Hamilton Steele Outdoor enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 13810 Hampton Cove, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
425. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006228: Truss & Son Plumbing Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1004 Mantooth Avenue A., Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
426. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006229: Winn Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3104 Celebration, Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
427. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006233: A-1 Maida Fence Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 3530 Lakeview Cutoff (Hulett), Vidor, Orange County, Texas.  
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428. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006235: Peck Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 605 East End Blvd. S, Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
429. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006238: City of El Campo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 301 East Jackson (Merchant Street), El Campo, Wharton County, Texas.  
 
430. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006239: City of Ganado enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 708 South Third (Heard), Ganado, Jackson County, Texas.  
 
431. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006241: Cash Construction Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2114 East 8th (Prospect), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
432. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006242: Ftwoods Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7412 West Slaughter Lane, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
433. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006253: City of Jourdanton enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 500-600 Block of Hickory, Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
434. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006255: Harrison Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
10815 Overbrook Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
435. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006258: Daniels Irrigation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5643 Vickery Blvd., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
436. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006260: Benitez Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 410 North Burnet Street (La Grange), Manor, Travis County, Texas.  
 
437. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006268: D.B. Excavation, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2018 South 
Broadway Ave. (Ninth Street), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
438. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006273: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
18.11(b), at 305 Enid (Temple), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
439. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006277: White's Tree Service Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4573 Cascades Shoreline Drive, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
440. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006281: Ross Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 300 
West Goforth Road, Buda, Hays County, Texas.  
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441. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006283: Schieffer Corp. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Harvey Mitchell School Road, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
CONSENT AGENDA (27 items; numbers 442-468)  
 
442. O&G 0255395: ConocoPhillips Company to consider an exception to Statewide 
Rule 37 for the Villarreal Lease, Well No. 3, Exsun (Lobo Cons.) 29801253 Field, 
Zapata County, Texas.  
 
443. O&G 01-0262776: NCEY Holdings, LLC to amend field rules, Hodde (Wales Sand) 
Field, McMullen County, Texas.  
 
444. O&G 03-0262936: Sandalwood Exploration, L.P. to consider a new field 
designation for the Raccoon Bend UWX Oil Unit No. 3 Lease, Well No. 1, and to 
designate a vertical interval and adopt field rules for the (Proposed) Raccoon Bend 
(Uwx Cons. Fbb) Field, Austin County, Texas.  
 
445. O&G 06-0262655: Anadarko E&P Company LP to amend the field rules for the 
Brookeland (Austin Chalk, 8800) Field, Angelina, Jasper, Newton, Polk, Sabine, San 
Augustine, and Tyler Counties, Texas.  
 
446. O&G 08-0262656: ConocoPhillips Company to consider a field-wide maximum 
efficient rate (MER) and net gas/oil ratio (net GOR) for wells in the Embar (Devonian) 
Field, Andrews and Ector Counties, Texas.  
 
447. O&G 10-0262512: Legado Midcon, LLC to consider consolidation of the Crest 
(Des Moines) Field into the Allen-Parker (Marmaton) Field, and to adopt rules for 
horizontal wells and designation of correlative interval, Lipscomb and Ochiltree 
Counties, Texas.  
 
448. O&G 8A-0262950: Gunn Oil Company to cancel overproduction on its Jones St 
Unit Lease, (Id 248432), and to amend the field allocation formula, Thomas (Atoka 
Congl.) Field, Cottle County, Texas.  
 
449. O&G 02-0262866: Triangle Three Resources L. L. C. to consider consolidation of 
the Heyser (F-34), Heyser (F-36), Heyser (F-37), Heyser (F-38), Heyser (F-39), Heyser 
(F-40), Heyser (F-41), Heyser (F-44) and Heyser (F-47) Fields into a single field to be 
known as the Heyser (F-series) Field, and to adopt permanent field rules for the 
proposed consolidated field, Victoria and Calhoun Counties, Texas.  
 
450. O&G 06-0262611: Enbridge Pipelines (NE Texas) LP for authority pursuant to the 
"Injection Provision" of Statewide Rule 36(c)(10) for its Pittsburg Gas Injection Lease, 
Well No. 1, in the Proposed Pittsburg (Paluxy H2s Disposal) Field, Camp County, 
Texas.  
 
451. O&G 8A-0262958: Schalk Oil Company, Inc. to consider permanent field rules 
for the Girard, E. (Tannehill) (35047375) Field, Dickens County, Texas.  
 
452. O&G 06-0262924: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Travis Peak Formation of Carthage (Travis Peak) Field, Panola 
County, Texas  
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453. O&G 04-0263056: Ricochet Energy, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Olmos Formation of Schwarz (12400) Field, Webb County, Texas  
 
454. O&G 06-0262928: Petrohawk Operating Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the James Lime Formation of the Kendrick (James) and 
Nacogdoches, E. (James Lime) Fields, Nacogdoches County, Texas  
 
455. O&G 04-0262927: Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LP for the recommendation of 
a tight gas formation for the Vicksburg Formation of the Texan Gardens (O, South) 
and Texan Gardens (O Sand) Fields, Hidalgo County, Texas  
 
456. O&G 04-0262926: Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LP for the recommendation of 
a tight gas formation for the Vicksburg Formation of the Texan Gardens (R, FB-4) 
Field, Hidalgo County, Texas  
 
457. O&G 06-0262923: Goodrich Petroleum Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Travis Peak Formation of the Naconiche Creek (Rod.-TP 
Cons.) Field, Nacogdoches County, Texas  
 
458. O&G 02-0263051: Dan A. Hughes Company, L.P. for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation of the Tuleta-Wilcox, S. (Massive 2nd) 
Field, Bee County, Texas  
 
459. O&G 04-0263050: Smith Production Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Rincon Sand Member of the Vicksburg Formation of the Javelina 
(Vicksburg Cons.) Field, Star and Hidalgo Counties, Texas  
 
460. O&G 04-0262925: Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LP for the recommendation of 
a tight gas formation for the Vicksburg Formation of the Texan Gardens (7400) Field, 
Hidalgo County, Texas  
 
461. O&G 06-0263052: Samson Lone Star, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Travis Peak Formation of Trawick (Pettit-TP Cons.) Field, Rusk 
County, Texas  
 
462. O&G 04-0263200: BOPCO, L.P. for the recommendation of a tight gas formation 
for the Vicksburg Formation of Patitos (Vx Cons) Field, Brooks and Hidalgo Counties, 
Texas  
 
463. O&G 04-0263198: L.O.G. Energy Exploration Ltd. for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Reklaw Formation of Lopeno (Reklaw B) Field, Zapata 
County, Texas  
 
464. O&G 04-0263202: Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. for the recommendation of 
a tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation of Tiffany (Wilcox Carrizo) Field, Webb 
County, Texas  
 
465. O&G 04-0262064: Killam Oil Company Ltd, Order nunc pro tunc for the 
recommendation of a tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation of West Tiger 
(Wilcox Consolidated) Field, Duval County, Texas  
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466. Claim by Black River Operating, Inc. against the proceeds from the sale of 
salvage recovered during State-funded plugging operations on Black River Operating, 
Inc. (072714), Price Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Coke County, Texas; State-
funded plug code 7C-17107; State-funded cleanup code 7C-54193.  
 
467. Claim by Black River Operating, Inc. against the proceeds from the sale of 
salvage recovered during State-funded plugging operations on Black River Operating, 
Inc. (072714), Storey Creek Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Coke County, Texas; 
State-funded plug code 7C-17108; State-funded cleanup code 7C-54166.  
 
468. Claim by Black River Operating, Inc. against the proceeds from the sale of 
salvage recovered during State-funded plugging operations on Black River Operating, 
Inc. (072714), Willcockson Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Coke County, Texas; 
State-funded plug code 7C-17109; State-funded cleanup code 7C-54176.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (7 items; numbers 469-475)  
 
469. O&G 03-0261071: Brave Heart Resources, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Perryman (02414) Lease, Well Nos. 2 and 4, Humble (43464001) Field, Harris County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
470. O&G 04-0256332: Lone Star E&P, LLC enforcement action regarding Roos, H. 
(011243) Lease, Well No. 6, Labbe (Hockley) (51124270) Field, Duval County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
471. O&G 05-0262382: Brave Heart Resources, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Pasnik (102067) Lease, Well No. 1, Pasnik (107511) Lease, Well No. 2, Fowler (109983) 
Lease, Well No. 1, Harold D. Orr (Navarro) (39148710) Field, Robertson County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1) and (2).  
 
472. O&G 03-0255530: Petrotex Engineering Company enforcement action regarding 
Gill, Dora et al. -A- (11534) Lease, Well No. 03, Big Hill (Marginulina) (07884432) 
Field, Jefferson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
473. O&G 09-0262372: TPR-Texas Petroleum Res. Inc enforcement action regarding 
(863702) Operator, Abercrombie-Edge -B- Well No. 1 (0641208) Permit, Archer County 
Regular (03446001) Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules14(b)(2); 
8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III).  
 
474. O&G 01-0262233: Texas Land Operating, LLC enforcement action regarding 
Kruse, Rose M. (12290) Lease, Well No. 2, Marcelina Creek (Buda) (57367550) Field, 
Wilson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1), (2), and (3).  
 
475. O&G 02-0257436: Omega Energy Corp. enforcement action regarding Sugarek 
Gas Unit (004832) Lease, Well No. 1, Yougeen (Vicksburg 3700) (99446555) Field, 
Sugarek Gas Unit (058924) Lease, Well No. 2, Yougeen (Stillwell 4100) (99446222) 
Field, Bee County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES  
 
PROPOSAL  
 
476. Repeals, amendments, and new rules in 16 Tex. Admin. Code, Chapter 11, 
relating to Surface Mining and Reclamation Division (SMRD 01-09).  The Commission 
unanimously approved this item. 
 
477. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §12.108, relating to Permit Fees, to 
implement the requirements of Article VI, Railroad Commission Rider 10, Senate Bill 
1, 81st Legislature, Regular Session (2009) (SMRD 02-09).  The Commission 
unanimously approved this item. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
478. Appointment of Rachel Hampton as Commission Secretary.  The Commission 
unanimously approved this item. 
 
479. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission. The 
Commission received a status update regarding the review. 
 
AFRED  
 
480. Letter to Propane Education and Research Council supporting ASE certification 
for LP-gas automotive technicians. The Commission unanimously approved the staff 
recommendation. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION DIVISION  
 
481. Report to the Commission on the financial condition of Texas Westmoreland Coal 
Company, permit holder for Permit No. 32F, and its parent, Westmoreland Coal 
Company, pursuant to ordering paragraph four of the Commission's April 28, 2009, 
Order, in Surface Mining and Reclamation Division Docket No. C9-0019-SC-32-E.  The 
Commission unanimously approved the staff recommendation. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
  Commissioner Jones  
 
482. Reorganization of Railroad Commission staff including any necessary 
amendments to the Fiscal Year 2010 operating budget.  Commissioner Jones moved to 
transfer the FTE for the Assistant HUB Coordinator position to fund a pipeline safety 
inspector in the Commission’s Fort Worth office. The motion died for lack of a second. 
Commissioner Jones then moved to create a new Alternative Energy Division at the 
Commission. The Commission unanimously granted the motion. 
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PUBLIC INPUT  
 
483. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  No member of the public provided input at this time. 
 
The conference was adjourned at 12:19 pm. 


